ELMER TANNER SHERIFF

NAVARRO COUNTY



CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 300 WEST 2ND AVE CORSICANA, TX 75110 (903) 654-3001 Office (903) 654-3044 Fax FILED FOR RECORD

SEP 01 2021

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS BY DEPUTY

NOTICE OF NAVARRO COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD ACTION TAKEN (FOR POSTING)

September 1, 2021

A meeting of the Navarro County Bail Bond Board was held at 8:30 a.m. on September 1, 2021 via zoom meeting.

Agenda:

- 1. Approval of King Bail Bonds insurance change and license approval for the bail bonding business in Navarro County.
- 2. Agenda item regarding consideration of releasing Trustee status (Trust Agreement) of remaining properties regarding past surety bail bonds of Jerry and Jeri Shelton dba ASAP Bail Bonds dba Budget Bail Bonds in Navarro County was tabled.

Morio Steward

Board Ghairman, Chief Deputy Morris Steward

I the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify the above Notice of Action Taken of the Navarro County Bail Bond Board, is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the door of the Navarro County Courthouse, on the 1st day of September 2021 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 10 days immediately preceding the day of said meeting.

Dated this ol day of April 2021.

County Clerk, Navarro County, Texas